

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6601/2008

CHANDRABHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has shown filing memo disclosing the service upon unserved respondent No.1 on 2.9.2008 and filed the same on 2.9.2008.

Fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.2. Dasti service is allowed.

Registry has to verify the record and to place the confirmation of service upon respondent No.1 on record. If not found, Registry has to ask to the concerned advocate for the photo copy of the filing memo. Dasti service be issued before 20.11.2008.

List the matter on 3.12.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar