

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6601/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CRLA No. 792/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

CHANDRABHAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khare, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Petitioner is ordered to be released on bail on execution of a  
bond for Rs.10,000/- (rupees ten thousands) to the satisfaction of the  
trial Court.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar